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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club / Team Ville Sprint (Clt) Temps Écart

  Junior Dame  

1 19 Briguet Laora 2010 Lens 28.97 (1) 47:40.93

2 41 Emery Nicole 2010 Lens 31.11 (2) 58:32.45 10:51.52

  Junior Homme  

1 67 Lang Baptiste 2005 Bcvs Mount Salomon Team Grimisuat 20.20 (1) 33:27.76

2 76 Monnet Paul 2008 CA Sierre Rechy 26.87 (4) 42:19.71 8:51.95

3 38 Dorn Gabriel 2007 LCB Basel Münchenstein 29.52 (7) 43:28.22 10:00.46

4 56 Huguenin Sébastien 2011 25.87 (3) 44:35.63 11:07.87

5 112 Grellet Anthony 2011 Crans VS 28.21 (5) 45:12.92 11:45.16

6 114 Grellet Victor 2013 Crans VS 29.63 (8) 45:28.67 12:00.91

7 10 Biollaz Lucas 2010 Mase 35.88 (12) 46:25.65 12:57.89

8 37 Dorn Nicolas 2010 Münchenstein 31.58 (10) 47:37.77 14:10.01

9 86 Rey Adrien 2010 25.40 (2) 48:28.01 15:00.25

10 42 Emery Matteo 2009 Lens 37.76 (13) 49:40.49 16:12.73

11 22 Caloz Julien 2012 Team 5:45 Miège 28.43 (6) 50:06.32 16:38.56

12 121 Perruchoud Joachim 2012 Chalais 33.26 (11) 50:42.44 17:14.68

13 87 Rey Nicolas 2012 30.34 (9) 51:17.83 17:50.07

14 2 Balduchelli Luca 2010 Team Bovine Martigny-Croix 38.23 (14) 53:56.17 20:28.41

  Elite Dame  

1 24 Chetelat Sofia 2004 32.06 (4) 41:00.12

2 13 Bocchino Laura 2002 Salomon 32.60 (5) 41:18.66 18.54

3 18 Boyne Camille 1993 Nutri-Bay.com St-Jean 34.73 (9) 45:50.83 4:50.71

4 72 Mabillard Delphine 1988 CA Vétroz Chamoson 28.40 (1) 47:39.63 6:39.51

5 96 Sutter Pauline 1987 Saxonne (Ayent) 31.79 (3) 48:08.00 7:07.88

6 64 Lambiel Joséphine 1991 CA Vétroz Riddes 31.20 (2) 48:42.19 7:42.07

7 116 Ancay Vanina 2004 BCVs Mount Salomon Team Mollens 33.35 (6) 53:50.57 12:50.45

8 71 Lugon-Moulin Laetitia 2003 Lens 33.37 (7) 54:29.05 13:28.93

9 52 Fleury Justine 1995 CA Vétroz Sion 38.39 (11) 54:55.74 13:55.62

10 15 Borgeat Jade 2002 Chermignon 33.73 (8) 55:29.03 14:28.91

11 95 Stocker Leonie 2003 Dietikon 41.57 (12) 55:40.72 14:40.60

12 29 Colombara Ludivine 1997 Martigny 1:04.63 (13) 1h13:12.53 32:12.41

13 4 Baltazar Tania 1993 Oiken Saxon 37.98 (10) 1h19:51.62 38:51.50

  Elite Homme  

1 39 Drion Maximilien 1997 Asics 24.01 (11) 31:45.78

2 81 Pellouchoud Maxime 2003 BCVSMount Salomon Team 23.93 (10) 33:24.83 1:39.05

3 79 Nanchen Lucas 1995 NNormal 23.40 (7) 35:34.94 3:49.16
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4 33 De Melo Esteves Fernando 1985 CC Running Saxon La Garde 27.75 (17) 36:04.01 4:18.23

5 113 Bonvin Mathieu 1988 HC Lens Lens 24.01 (11) 36:33.85 4:48.07

6 55 Hagos Filmon 2000 CA Sierre Dtcoaching Sierre 24.04 (13) 36:43.52 4:57.74

7 119 Crettenand Théo 2004 Karpa Karpos Swiss Team Fully 23.24 (6) 38:22.84 6:37.06

8 126 Crettex Célien 1995 Pellissier Sport Martigny Croix 27.33 (16) 40:18.33 8:32.55

9 63 Lalieu Brice 1990 Sierre 28.72 (22) 40:34.13 8:48.35

10 74 Mauro Gregory 1995 vercorin 30.32 (26) 40:51.28 9:05.50

11 94 Siggen Bastien 1986 Ascension du Christ Roi Crans-Montana 23.70 (8) 41:43.35 9:57.57

12 48 Fauquex Nicolas 1986 ES Ayent Ayent 27.29 (15) 41:53.46 10:07.68

13 73 Mascarino Michele 1985 Pambio Noranco 27.95 (18) 42:22.71 10:36.93

14 17 Boyne Quentin 1990 T4f St-Jean 18.83 (3) 42:36.14 10:50.36

15 98 Varone Baptiste 2003 BDO Savièse 28.08 (21) 42:45.51 10:59.73

16 51 Fellay Maël 1997 Aloors infidèles Sierre 28.92 (23) 42:50.82 11:05.04

17 70 Lugon Johann 2000 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 29.21 (25) 44:15.41 12:29.63

18 30 Cotter Benjamin 1992 Trail Noble Contrée Venthône 32.63 (32) 44:16.39 12:30.61

19 61 Kuonen Julien 1985 GBdL/Bisse de la Rioutaz Sierre 35.04 (35) 44:33.04 12:47.26

20 128 Marti Yann 1988 Venthône 30.49 (27) 45:13.31 13:27.53

21 54 Gonçalves Nikèle 1990 Montana 20.66 (4) 45:38.39 13:52.61

22 27 Clivaz Jhonatan 1994 Sierre 28.02 (20) 45:59.51 14:13.73

23 25 Chiappori Ken 1992 Crans-Montana 29.06 (24) 46:40.63 14:54.85

24 31 Dalla Palma Adrien 2003 Lens 23.83 (9) 46:41.08 14:55.30

25 103 Mhamdi Yassin 1995 Lens 27.97 (19) 46:57.51 15:11.73

26 12 Blatter Quentin 1996 Team Angelus Stay in Motion Saint-Leonard 21.64 (5) 48:26.64 16:40.86

27 89 Rey Valentin 1991 Movea VR|96 Sierre 31.09 (28) 49:04.36 17:18.58

28 118 Paganelli Julien 1994 Montana Village 32.14 (29) 51:20.80 19:35.02

29 47 Falquet Thierry 1990 CA Vétroz Chamoson 26.90 (14) 51:22.93 19:37.15

30 11 Blatter Maxime 1990 LesTroisMalandrins St-Léonard 16.90 (2) 51:59.22 20:13.44

31 5 Barras Colin 1999 32.41 (30) 52:45.57 20:59.79

32 6 Barras Martin 2004 34.19 (33) 52:46.25 21:00.47

33 83 Prudent Mikhail 1987 Yoseikan Budo Leysin Leysin 34.48 (34) 54:56.43 23:10.65

34 109 Texeira Luis 1987 CA Sierre Chalais 35.81 (36) 56:09.20 24:23.42

35 68 Larroze David 1988 Les Chataîgnes Carrées Sierre 32.44 (31) 56:32.93 24:47.15

36 16 Bouhet Pierre-Louis 2002 Crans-Montana 14.79 (1) 1h03:01.27 31:15.49

  Dame 1  

1 7 Besse-Barras Camille 1978 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 33.97 (2) 47:12.27

2 122 Perruchoud Sophie 1984 Chalais 33.74 (1) 49:15.45 2:03.18

3 44 Emery Claudine 1982 Corin 36.07 (3) 57:23.31 10:11.04

4 9 Biollaz Sabrina 1982 Mase 54.20 (6) 58:53.04 11:40.77

5 14 Bonvin Sarah 1982 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 48.82 (5) 1h02:07.76 14:55.49

6 32 De Ieso Myriam 1984 Montana 45.21 (4) 1h03:59.95 16:47.68

7 97 Thuillard Gisèle 1978 Venthône 1:08.74 (7) 1h18:45.59 31:33.32
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  Homme 1  

1 84 Rey Michaël 1983 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 22.41 (1) 35:39.69

2 46 Epiney Lucien 1981 1:05.99 (24) 39:28.62 3:48.93

3 92 Schroeter Julien 1977 Grimisuat  (CH) 27.47 (3) 41:49.88 6:10.19

4 57 Imobersteg Sevan 1982 Team Solid'air Beuson 28.21 (4) 41:56.00 6:16.31

5 21 Buthey Stéphane 1975 Pellissier Sport Fully 31.50 (10) 43:53.64 8:13.95

6 88 Rey Yves 1981 Sion 31.34 (8) 45:03.16 9:23.47

7 45 Emery Mathias 1984 CA Sierre Corin 30.83 (7) 45:06.08 9:26.39

8 59 Keller Brian 1980 Savièse 29.14 (5) 45:16.31 9:36.62

9 120 Courtine Cédric 1983 Savièse 30.75 (6) 46:53.61 11:13.92

10 36 Delacombaz Jean-Yves 1981 Lens 25.58 (2) 46:58.62 11:18.93

11 43 Emery Francis 1975 Lens 31.44 (9) 47:21.10 11:41.41

12 75 Mayor Guillaume 1982 Grimisuat 34.38 (13) 48:09.71 12:30.02

13 26 Clivaz Grégoire 1976 Crans-Montana 59.81 (23) 48:18.68 12:38.99

14 65 Lamon Julien 1983 Flanthey 31.69 (11) 49:20.44 13:40.75

15 127 Antille Jérôme 1981 Sion 37.67 (17) 50:25.37 14:45.68

16 123 Perruchoud Vincent 1982 Chalais 33.09 (12) 50:43.01 15:03.32

17 99 Vicquéry Nicolas 1975 ZENN Ayent 37.94 (18) 51:17.25 15:37.56

18 1 Baechler Frédéric 1976 CAS Mont Rose Ardon 35.96 (15) 52:03.39 16:23.70

19 3 Balduchelli Yan 1979 Martigny-Croix 38.14 (19) 53:57.85 18:18.16

20 66 Lamon Christophe 1983 Hünenberg-See 37.64 (16) 54:04.38 18:24.69

21 108 Masnada Jean-Sébastien 1979 Sion 35.30 (14) 58:30.45 22:50.76

22 85 Rey Gaëtan 1984 Grimisuat 41.12 (20) 1h00:06.00 24:26.31

23 60 Kronenberg Thierry 1975 Sion 49.70 (21) 1h02:08.33 26:28.64

24 23 Chaudron Sébastien 1975 Ayer 54.31 (22) 1h12:03.20 36:23.51

  Dame 2  

1 110 Ribeiro Cristina 1971 CCRunning Saxon Chalais 43.89 (2) 50:16.85

2 100 Zanella Sarah 1973 Mollens 42.11 (1) 1h00:39.45 10:22.60

3 28 Colombara Valérie 1967 53.07 (3) 1h06:01.75 15:44.90

  Homme 2  

1 124 Dupraz Frédéric 1974 CS 13 Etoiles Sion 29.08 (3) 39:23.56

2 34 Degrada Xavier 1974 CA Dents-du-Midii Troistorrents 30.82 (4) 41:22.82 1:59.26

3 90 Ribeiro Rui 1971 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 28.92 (2) 42:32.76 3:09.20

4 69 Lonfat Michel 1968 www.plongeur.ch Savièse 34.14 (8) 43:05.53 3:41.97

5 125 Crettex René 1968 Pellissier Sport Ravoire 34.70 (9) 44:52.04 5:28.48

6 106 Comte Mikaël 1970 Lens 31.03 (5) 46:20.74 6:57.18

7 20 Bruttin Jean-Blaise 1968 Monthey 28.72 (1) 46:59.26 7:35.70

8 111 Monnard Frédéric 1972 Chatel-st-denis 33.68 (7) 48:48.54 9:24.98

9 102 Briguet Alexandre 1972 Lens 31.30 (6) 48:57.40 9:33.84

10 40 Droz Vincent 1974 Catherunning Longirod 35.41 (10) 51:12.50 11:48.94
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  Dame 3  

1 107 Moos Rolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 49.12 (2) 59:59.04

2 91 Rithner Evelyne 1963 CCRunning Saxon Choëx 46.16 (1) 1h00:53.56 54.52

3 58 Junod Marcelline 1961 Les Agettes 57.22 (3) 1h08:33.49 8:34.45

  Homme 3  

1 117 Constantin Mario 1964 CS 13 Etoiles Arbaz 32.44 (1) 51:25.58

2 93 Short Mike 1948 Horwich RMI Harriers Savièse 38.37 (5) 51:38.30 12.72

3 101 Rey Pierre-Alain 1963 Montana 37.38 (4) 52:08.43 42.85

4 104 Tufarolo Giovanni 1959 Fitness Eden Sierre 36.23 (3) 53:12.68 1:47.10

5 115 Thurre Patrice 1960 Ravoire 35.51 (2) 56:08.41 4:42.83

6 105 Moos Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 45.80 (6) 59:59.04 8:33.46

  Scratch Dame  

1 24 Chetelat Sofia 2004 32.06 (6) 41:00.12

2 13 Bocchino Laura 2002 Salomon 32.60 (7) 41:18.66 18.54

3 18 Boyne Camille 1993 Nutri-Bay.com St-Jean 34.73 (13) 45:50.83 4:50.71

4 7 Besse-Barras Camille 1978 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 33.97 (12) 47:12.27 6:12.15

5 72 Mabillard Delphine 1988 CA Vétroz Chamoson 28.40 (1) 47:39.63 6:39.51

6 19 Briguet Laora 2010 Lens 28.97 (2) 47:40.93 6:40.81

7 96 Sutter Pauline 1987 Saxonne (Ayent) 31.79 (5) 48:08.00 7:07.88

8 64 Lambiel Joséphine 1991 CA Vétroz Riddes 31.20 (4) 48:42.19 7:42.07

9 122 Perruchoud Sophie 1984 Chalais 33.74 (11) 49:15.45 8:15.33

10 110 Ribeiro Cristina 1971 CCRunning Saxon Chalais 43.89 (19) 50:16.85 9:16.73

11 116 Ancay Vanina 2004 BCVs Mount Salomon Team Mollens 33.35 (8) 53:50.57 12:50.45

12 71 Lugon-Moulin Laetitia 2003 Lens 33.37 (9) 54:29.05 13:28.93

13 52 Fleury Justine 1995 CA Vétroz Sion 38.39 (16) 54:55.74 13:55.62

14 15 Borgeat Jade 2002 Chermignon 33.73 (10) 55:29.03 14:28.91

15 95 Stocker Leonie 2003 Dietikon 41.57 (17) 55:40.72 14:40.60

16 44 Emery Claudine 1982 Corin 36.07 (14) 57:23.31 16:23.19

17 41 Emery Nicole 2010 Lens 31.11 (3) 58:32.45 17:32.33

18 9 Biollaz Sabrina 1982 Mase 54.20 (25) 58:53.04 17:52.92

19 107 Moos Rolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 49.12 (23) 59:59.04 18:58.92

20 100 Zanella Sarah 1973 Mollens 42.11 (18) 1h00:39.45 19:39.33

21 91 Rithner Evelyne 1963 CCRunning Saxon Choëx 46.16 (21) 1h00:53.56 19:53.44

22 14 Bonvin Sarah 1982 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 48.82 (22) 1h02:07.76 21:07.64

23 32 De Ieso Myriam 1984 Montana 45.21 (20) 1h03:59.95 22:59.83

24 28 Colombara Valérie 1967 53.07 (24) 1h06:01.75 25:01.63

25 58 Junod Marcelline 1961 Les Agettes 57.22 (26) 1h08:33.49 27:33.37

26 29 Colombara Ludivine 1997 Martigny 1:04.63 (27) 1h13:12.53 32:12.41

27 97 Thuillard Gisèle 1978 Venthône 1:08.74 (28) 1h18:45.59 37:45.47

28 4 Baltazar Tania 1993 Oiken Saxon 37.98 (15) 1h19:51.62 38:51.50
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  Scratch Homme  

1 39 Drion Maximilien 1997 Asics 24.01 (13) 31:45.78

2 81 Pellouchoud Maxime 2003 BCVSMount Salomon Team 23.93 (12) 33:24.83 1:39.05

3 67 Lang Baptiste 2005 Bcvs Mount Salomon Team Grimisuat 20.20 (4) 33:27.76 1:41.98

4 79 Nanchen Lucas 1995 NNormal 23.40 (9) 35:34.94 3:49.16

5 84 Rey Michaël 1983 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 22.41 (7) 35:39.69 3:53.91

6 33 De Melo Esteves Fernando 1985 CC Running Saxon La Garde 27.75 (24) 36:04.01 4:18.23

7 113 Bonvin Mathieu 1988 HC Lens Lens 24.01 (13) 36:33.85 4:48.07

8 55 Hagos Filmon 2000 CA Sierre Dtcoaching Sierre 24.04 (15) 36:43.52 4:57.74

9 119 Crettenand Théo 2004 Karpa Karpos Swiss Team Fully 23.24 (8) 38:22.84 6:37.06

10 124 Dupraz Frédéric 1974 CS 13 Etoiles Sion 29.08 (37) 39:23.56 7:37.78

11 46 Epiney Lucien 1981 1:05.99 (90) 39:28.62 7:42.84

12 126 Crettex Célien 1995 Pellissier Sport Martigny Croix 27.33 (22) 40:18.33 8:32.55

13 63 Lalieu Brice 1990 Sierre 28.72 (32) 40:34.13 8:48.35

14 74 Mauro Gregory 1995 vercorin 30.32 (42) 40:51.28 9:05.50

15 34 Degrada Xavier 1974 CA Dents-du-Midii Troistorrents 30.82 (46) 41:22.82 9:37.04

16 94 Siggen Bastien 1986 Ascension du Christ Roi Crans-Montana 23.70 (10) 41:43.35 9:57.57

17 92 Schroeter Julien 1977 Grimisuat  (CH) 27.47 (23) 41:49.88 10:04.10

18 48 Fauquex Nicolas 1986 ES Ayent Ayent 27.29 (21) 41:53.46 10:07.68

19 57 Imobersteg Sevan 1982 Team Solid'air Beuson 28.21 (29) 41:56.00 10:10.22

20 76 Monnet Paul 2008 CA Sierre Rechy 26.87 (19) 42:19.71 10:33.93

21 73 Mascarino Michele 1985 Pambio Noranco 27.95 (25) 42:22.71 10:36.93

22 90 Ribeiro Rui 1971 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 28.92 (34) 42:32.76 10:46.98

23 17 Boyne Quentin 1990 T4f St-Jean 18.83 (3) 42:36.14 10:50.36

24 98 Varone Baptiste 2003 BDO Savièse 28.08 (28) 42:45.51 10:59.73

25 51 Fellay Maël 1997 Aloors infidèles Sierre 28.92 (34) 42:50.82 11:05.04

26 69 Lonfat Michel 1968 www.plongeur.ch Savièse 34.14 (64) 43:05.53 11:19.75

27 38 Dorn Gabriel 2007 LCB Basel Münchenstein 29.52 (40) 43:28.22 11:42.44

28 21 Buthey Stéphane 1975 Pellissier Sport Fully 31.50 (53) 43:53.64 12:07.86

29 70 Lugon Johann 2000 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 29.21 (39) 44:15.41 12:29.63

30 30 Cotter Benjamin 1992 Trail Noble Contrée Venthône 32.63 (60) 44:16.39 12:30.61

31 61 Kuonen Julien 1985 GBdL/Bisse de la Rioutaz Sierre 35.04 (69) 44:33.04 12:47.26

32 56 Huguenin Sébastien 2011 25.87 (18) 44:35.63 12:49.85

33 125 Crettex René 1968 Pellissier Sport Ravoire 34.70 (68) 44:52.04 13:06.26

34 88 Rey Yves 1981 Sion 31.34 (51) 45:03.16 13:17.38

35 45 Emery Mathias 1984 CA Sierre Corin 30.83 (47) 45:06.08 13:20.30

36 112 Grellet Anthony 2011 Crans VS 28.21 (29) 45:12.92 13:27.14

37 128 Marti Yann 1988 Venthône 30.49 (44) 45:13.31 13:27.53

38 59 Keller Brian 1980 Savièse 29.14 (38) 45:16.31 13:30.53

39 114 Grellet Victor 2013 Crans VS 29.63 (41) 45:28.67 13:42.89

40 54 Gonçalves Nikèle 1990 Montana 20.66 (5) 45:38.39 13:52.61

41 27 Clivaz Jhonatan 1994 Sierre 28.02 (27) 45:59.51 14:13.73

42 106 Comte Mikaël 1970 Lens 31.03 (48) 46:20.74 14:34.96

43 10 Biollaz Lucas 2010 Mase 35.88 (74) 46:25.65 14:39.87

44 25 Chiappori Ken 1992 Crans-Montana 29.06 (36) 46:40.63 14:54.85



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

15ème Ascension du Christ-Roi 2024

Course à pied

Résultats officiels

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

12.10.2024 CHR2024  /  Le 14.10.2024 à 20:50  /  Page 6/10

Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club / Team Ville Sprint (Clt) Temps Écart

45 31 Dalla Palma Adrien 2003 Lens 23.83 (11) 46:41.08 14:55.30

46 120 Courtine Cédric 1983 Savièse 30.75 (45) 46:53.61 15:07.83

47 103 Mhamdi Yassin 1995 Lens 27.97 (26) 46:57.51 15:11.73

48 36 Delacombaz Jean-Yves 1981 Lens 25.58 (17) 46:58.62 15:12.84

49 20 Bruttin Jean-Blaise 1968 Monthey 28.72 (32) 46:59.26 15:13.48

50 43 Emery Francis 1975 Lens 31.44 (52) 47:21.10 15:35.32

51 37 Dorn Nicolas 2010 Münchenstein 31.58 (54) 47:37.77 15:51.99

52 75 Mayor Guillaume 1982 Grimisuat 34.38 (66) 48:09.71 16:23.93

53 26 Clivaz Grégoire 1976 Crans-Montana 59.81 (89) 48:18.68 16:32.90

54 12 Blatter Quentin 1996 Team Angelus Stay in Motion Saint-Leonard 21.64 (6) 48:26.64 16:40.86

55 86 Rey Adrien 2010 25.40 (16) 48:28.01 16:42.23

56 111 Monnard Frédéric 1972 Chatel-st-denis 33.68 (63) 48:48.54 17:02.76

57 102 Briguet Alexandre 1972 Lens 31.30 (50) 48:57.40 17:11.62

58 89 Rey Valentin 1991 Movea VR|96 Sierre 31.09 (49) 49:04.36 17:18.58

59 65 Lamon Julien 1983 Flanthey 31.69 (55) 49:20.44 17:34.66

60 42 Emery Matteo 2009 Lens 37.76 (80) 49:40.49 17:54.71

61 22 Caloz Julien 2012 Team 5:45 Miège 28.43 (31) 50:06.32 18:20.54

62 127 Antille Jérôme 1981 Sion 37.67 (79) 50:25.37 18:39.59

63 121 Perruchoud Joachim 2012 Chalais 33.26 (62) 50:42.44 18:56.66

64 123 Perruchoud Vincent 1982 Chalais 33.09 (61) 50:43.01 18:57.23

65 40 Droz Vincent 1974 Catherunning Longirod 35.41 (71) 51:12.50 19:26.72

66 99 Vicquéry Nicolas 1975 ZENN Ayent 37.94 (81) 51:17.25 19:31.47

67 87 Rey Nicolas 2012 30.34 (43) 51:17.83 19:32.05

68 118 Paganelli Julien 1994 Montana Village 32.14 (56) 51:20.80 19:35.02

69 47 Falquet Thierry 1990 CA Vétroz Chamoson 26.90 (20) 51:22.93 19:37.15

70 117 Constantin Mario 1964 CS 13 Etoiles Arbaz 32.44 (58) 51:25.58 19:39.80

71 93 Short Mike 1948 Horwich RMI Harriers Savièse 38.37 (84) 51:38.30 19:52.52

72 11 Blatter Maxime 1990 LesTroisMalandrins St-Léonard 16.90 (2) 51:59.22 20:13.44

73 1 Baechler Frédéric 1976 CAS Mont Rose Ardon 35.96 (75) 52:03.39 20:17.61

74 101 Rey Pierre-Alain 1963 Montana 37.38 (77) 52:08.43 20:22.65

75 5 Barras Colin 1999 32.41 (57) 52:45.57 20:59.79

76 6 Barras Martin 2004 34.19 (65) 52:46.25 21:00.47

77 104 Tufarolo Giovanni 1959 Fitness Eden Sierre 36.23 (76) 53:12.68 21:26.90

78 2 Balduchelli Luca 2010 Team Bovine Martigny-Croix 38.23 (83) 53:56.17 22:10.39

79 3 Balduchelli Yan 1979 Martigny-Croix 38.14 (82) 53:57.85 22:12.07

80 66 Lamon Christophe 1983 Hünenberg-See 37.64 (78) 54:04.38 22:18.60

81 83 Prudent Mikhail 1987 Yoseikan Budo Leysin Leysin 34.48 (67) 54:56.43 23:10.65

82 115 Thurre Patrice 1960 Ravoire 35.51 (72) 56:08.41 24:22.63

83 109 Texeira Luis 1987 CA Sierre Chalais 35.81 (73) 56:09.20 24:23.42

84 68 Larroze David 1988 Les Chataîgnes Carrées Sierre 32.44 (58) 56:32.93 24:47.15

85 108 Masnada Jean-Sébastien 1979 Sion 35.30 (70) 58:30.45 26:44.67

86 105 Moos Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 45.80 (86) 59:59.04 28:13.26

87 85 Rey Gaëtan 1984 Grimisuat 41.12 (85) 1h00:06.00 28:20.22

88 60 Kronenberg Thierry 1975 Sion 49.70 (87) 1h02:08.33 30:22.55

89 16 Bouhet Pierre-Louis 2002 Crans-Montana 14.79 (1) 1h03:01.27 31:15.49

90 23 Chaudron Sébastien 1975 Ayer 54.31 (88) 1h12:03.20 40:17.42
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  Scratch  

1 39 Drion Maximilien 1997 Asics 24.01 (13) 31:45.78

2 81 Pellouchoud Maxime 2003 BCVSMount Salomon Team 23.93 (12) 33:24.83 1:39.05

3 67 Lang Baptiste 2005 Bcvs Mount Salomon Team Grimisuat 20.20 (4) 33:27.76 1:41.98

4 79 Nanchen Lucas 1995 NNormal 23.40 (9) 35:34.94 3:49.16

5 84 Rey Michaël 1983 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 22.41 (7) 35:39.69 3:53.91

6 33 De Melo Esteves Fernando 1985 CC Running Saxon La Garde 27.75 (24) 36:04.01 4:18.23

7 113 Bonvin Mathieu 1988 HC Lens Lens 24.01 (13) 36:33.85 4:48.07

8 55 Hagos Filmon 2000 CA Sierre Dtcoaching Sierre 24.04 (15) 36:43.52 4:57.74

9 119 Crettenand Théo 2004 Karpa Karpos Swiss Team Fully 23.24 (8) 38:22.84 6:37.06

10 124 Dupraz Frédéric 1974 CS 13 Etoiles Sion 29.08 (39) 39:23.56 7:37.78

11 46 Epiney Lucien 1981 1:05.99 (117) 39:28.62 7:42.84

12 126 Crettex Célien 1995 Pellissier Sport Martigny Croix 27.33 (22) 40:18.33 8:32.55

13 63 Lalieu Brice 1990 Sierre 28.72 (33) 40:34.13 8:48.35

14 74 Mauro Gregory 1995 vercorin 30.32 (44) 40:51.28 9:05.50

15 24 Chetelat Sofia 2004 32.06 (61) 41:00.12 9:14.34

16 13 Bocchino Laura 2002 Salomon 32.60 (66) 41:18.66 9:32.88

17 34 Degrada Xavier 1974 CA Dents-du-Midii Troistorrents 30.82 (48) 41:22.82 9:37.04

18 94 Siggen Bastien 1986 Ascension du Christ Roi Crans-Montana 23.70 (10) 41:43.35 9:57.57

19 92 Schroeter Julien 1977 Grimisuat  (CH) 27.47 (23) 41:49.88 10:04.10

20 48 Fauquex Nicolas 1986 ES Ayent Ayent 27.29 (21) 41:53.46 10:07.68

21 57 Imobersteg Sevan 1982 Team Solid'air Beuson 28.21 (29) 41:56.00 10:10.22

22 76 Monnet Paul 2008 CA Sierre Rechy 26.87 (19) 42:19.71 10:33.93

23 73 Mascarino Michele 1985 Pambio Noranco 27.95 (25) 42:22.71 10:36.93

24 90 Ribeiro Rui 1971 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 28.92 (35) 42:32.76 10:46.98

25 17 Boyne Quentin 1990 T4f St-Jean 18.83 (3) 42:36.14 10:50.36

26 98 Varone Baptiste 2003 BDO Savièse 28.08 (28) 42:45.51 10:59.73

27 51 Fellay Maël 1997 Aloors infidèles Sierre 28.92 (35) 42:50.82 11:05.04

28 69 Lonfat Michel 1968 www.plongeur.ch Savièse 34.14 (76) 43:05.53 11:19.75

29 38 Dorn Gabriel 2007 LCB Basel Münchenstein 29.52 (42) 43:28.22 11:42.44

30 21 Buthey Stéphane 1975 Pellissier Sport Fully 31.50 (57) 43:53.64 12:07.86

31 70 Lugon Johann 2000 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 29.21 (41) 44:15.41 12:29.63

32 30 Cotter Benjamin 1992 Trail Noble Contrée Venthône 32.63 (67) 44:16.39 12:30.61

33 61 Kuonen Julien 1985 GBdL/Bisse de la Rioutaz Sierre 35.04 (82) 44:33.04 12:47.26

34 56 Huguenin Sébastien 2011 25.87 (18) 44:35.63 12:49.85

35 125 Crettex René 1968 Pellissier Sport Ravoire 34.70 (80) 44:52.04 13:06.26

36 88 Rey Yves 1981 Sion 31.34 (55) 45:03.16 13:17.38

37 45 Emery Mathias 1984 CA Sierre Corin 30.83 (49) 45:06.08 13:20.30

38 112 Grellet Anthony 2011 Crans VS 28.21 (29) 45:12.92 13:27.14

39 128 Marti Yann 1988 Venthône 30.49 (46) 45:13.31 13:27.53

40 59 Keller Brian 1980 Savièse 29.14 (40) 45:16.31 13:30.53

41 114 Grellet Victor 2013 Crans VS 29.63 (43) 45:28.67 13:42.89

42 54 Gonçalves Nikèle 1990 Montana 20.66 (5) 45:38.39 13:52.61

43 18 Boyne Camille 1993 Nutri-Bay.com St-Jean 34.73 (81) 45:50.83 14:05.05

44 27 Clivaz Jhonatan 1994 Sierre 28.02 (27) 45:59.51 14:13.73
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45 106 Comte Mikaël 1970 Lens 31.03 (50) 46:20.74 14:34.96

46 10 Biollaz Lucas 2010 Mase 35.88 (87) 46:25.65 14:39.87

47 25 Chiappori Ken 1992 Crans-Montana 29.06 (38) 46:40.63 14:54.85

48 31 Dalla Palma Adrien 2003 Lens 23.83 (11) 46:41.08 14:55.30

49 120 Courtine Cédric 1983 Savièse 30.75 (47) 46:53.61 15:07.83

50 103 Mhamdi Yassin 1995 Lens 27.97 (26) 46:57.51 15:11.73

51 36 Delacombaz Jean-Yves 1981 Lens 25.58 (17) 46:58.62 15:12.84

52 20 Bruttin Jean-Blaise 1968 Monthey 28.72 (33) 46:59.26 15:13.48

53 7 Besse-Barras Camille 1978 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 33.97 (75) 47:12.27 15:26.49

54 43 Emery Francis 1975 Lens 31.44 (56) 47:21.10 15:35.32

55 37 Dorn Nicolas 2010 Münchenstein 31.58 (58) 47:37.77 15:51.99

56 72 Mabillard Delphine 1988 CA Vétroz Chamoson 28.40 (31) 47:39.63 15:53.85

57 19 Briguet Laora 2010 Lens 28.97 (37) 47:40.93 15:55.15

58 96 Sutter Pauline 1987 Saxonne (Ayent) 31.79 (60) 48:08.00 16:22.22

59 75 Mayor Guillaume 1982 Grimisuat 34.38 (78) 48:09.71 16:23.93

60 26 Clivaz Grégoire 1976 Crans-Montana 59.81 (115) 48:18.68 16:32.90

61 12 Blatter Quentin 1996 Team Angelus Stay in Motion Saint-Leonard 21.64 (6) 48:26.64 16:40.86

62 86 Rey Adrien 2010 25.40 (16) 48:28.01 16:42.23

63 64 Lambiel Joséphine 1991 CA Vétroz Riddes 31.20 (53) 48:42.19 16:56.41

64 111 Monnard Frédéric 1972 Chatel-st-denis 33.68 (72) 48:48.54 17:02.76

65 102 Briguet Alexandre 1972 Lens 31.30 (54) 48:57.40 17:11.62

66 89 Rey Valentin 1991 Movea VR|96 Sierre 31.09 (51) 49:04.36 17:18.58

67 122 Perruchoud Sophie 1984 Chalais 33.74 (74) 49:15.45 17:29.67

68 65 Lamon Julien 1983 Flanthey 31.69 (59) 49:20.44 17:34.66

69 42 Emery Matteo 2009 Lens 37.76 (94) 49:40.49 17:54.71

70 22 Caloz Julien 2012 Team 5:45 Miège 28.43 (32) 50:06.32 18:20.54

71 110 Ribeiro Cristina 1971 CCRunning Saxon Chalais 43.89 (104) 50:16.85 18:31.07

72 127 Antille Jérôme 1981 Sion 37.67 (93) 50:25.37 18:39.59

73 121 Perruchoud Joachim 2012 Chalais 33.26 (69) 50:42.44 18:56.66

74 123 Perruchoud Vincent 1982 Chalais 33.09 (68) 50:43.01 18:57.23

75 40 Droz Vincent 1974 Catherunning Longirod 35.41 (84) 51:12.50 19:26.72

76 99 Vicquéry Nicolas 1975 ZENN Ayent 37.94 (95) 51:17.25 19:31.47

77 87 Rey Nicolas 2012 30.34 (45) 51:17.83 19:32.05

78 118 Paganelli Julien 1994 Montana Village 32.14 (62) 51:20.80 19:35.02

79 47 Falquet Thierry 1990 CA Vétroz Chamoson 26.90 (20) 51:22.93 19:37.15

80 117 Constantin Mario 1964 CS 13 Etoiles Arbaz 32.44 (64) 51:25.58 19:39.80

81 93 Short Mike 1948 Horwich RMI Harriers Savièse 38.37 (99) 51:38.30 19:52.52

82 11 Blatter Maxime 1990 LesTroisMalandrins St-Léonard 16.90 (2) 51:59.22 20:13.44

83 1 Baechler Frédéric 1976 CAS Mont Rose Ardon 35.96 (88) 52:03.39 20:17.61

84 101 Rey Pierre-Alain 1963 Montana 37.38 (91) 52:08.43 20:22.65

85 5 Barras Colin 1999 32.41 (63) 52:45.57 20:59.79

86 6 Barras Martin 2004 34.19 (77) 52:46.25 21:00.47

87 104 Tufarolo Giovanni 1959 Fitness Eden Sierre 36.23 (90) 53:12.68 21:26.90

88 116 Ancay Vanina 2004 BCVs Mount Salomon Team Mollens 33.35 (70) 53:50.57 22:04.79

89 2 Balduchelli Luca 2010 Team Bovine Martigny-Croix 38.23 (98) 53:56.17 22:10.39

90 3 Balduchelli Yan 1979 Martigny-Croix 38.14 (97) 53:57.85 22:12.07
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91 66 Lamon Christophe 1983 Hünenberg-See 37.64 (92) 54:04.38 22:18.60

92 71 Lugon-Moulin Laetitia 2003 Lens 33.37 (71) 54:29.05 22:43.27

93 52 Fleury Justine 1995 CA Vétroz Sion 38.39 (100) 54:55.74 23:09.96

94 83 Prudent Mikhail 1987 Yoseikan Budo Leysin Leysin 34.48 (79) 54:56.43 23:10.65

95 15 Borgeat Jade 2002 Chermignon 33.73 (73) 55:29.03 23:43.25

96 95 Stocker Leonie 2003 Dietikon 41.57 (102) 55:40.72 23:54.94

97 115 Thurre Patrice 1960 Ravoire 35.51 (85) 56:08.41 24:22.63

98 109 Texeira Luis 1987 CA Sierre Chalais 35.81 (86) 56:09.20 24:23.42

99 68 Larroze David 1988 Les Chataîgnes Carrées Sierre 32.44 (64) 56:32.93 24:47.15

100 44 Emery Claudine 1982 Corin 36.07 (89) 57:23.31 25:37.53

101 108 Masnada Jean-Sébastien 1979 Sion 35.30 (83) 58:30.45 26:44.67

102 41 Emery Nicole 2010 Lens 31.11 (52) 58:32.45 26:46.67

103 9 Biollaz Sabrina 1982 Mase 54.20 (112) 58:53.04 27:07.26

104 107 Moos Rolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 49.12 (109) 59:59.04 28:13.26

104 105 Moos Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 45.80 (106) 59:59.04 28:13.26

106 85 Rey Gaëtan 1984 Grimisuat 41.12 (101) 1h00:06.00 28:20.22

107 100 Zanella Sarah 1973 Mollens 42.11 (103) 1h00:39.45 28:53.67

108 91 Rithner Evelyne 1963 CCRunning Saxon Choëx 46.16 (107) 1h00:53.56 29:07.78

109 14 Bonvin Sarah 1982 L'ascension du Christ-Roi 48.82 (108) 1h02:07.76 30:21.98

110 60 Kronenberg Thierry 1975 Sion 49.70 (110) 1h02:08.33 30:22.55

111 16 Bouhet Pierre-Louis 2002 Crans-Montana 14.79 (1) 1h03:01.27 31:15.49

112 32 De Ieso Myriam 1984 Montana 45.21 (105) 1h03:59.95 32:14.17

113 28 Colombara Valérie 1967 53.07 (111) 1h06:01.75 34:15.97

114 58 Junod Marcelline 1961 Les Agettes 57.22 (114) 1h08:33.49 36:47.71

115 23 Chaudron Sébastien 1975 Ayer 54.31 (113) 1h12:03.20 40:17.42

116 29 Colombara Ludivine 1997 Martigny 1:04.63 (116) 1h13:12.53 41:26.75

117 97 Thuillard Gisèle 1978 Venthône 1:08.74 (118) 1h18:45.59 46:59.81

118 4 Baltazar Tania 1993 Oiken Saxon 37.98 (96) 1h19:51.62 48:05.84

  Non classés  

Absents (18)

35 Degrada Tristan 2000 Caddm Vetroz

49 Favre Matteo 2001 Swiss team Sion

50 Favre Maël 2004 CG Sport Coaching Sierre

53 Girard Emmanuelle 1970 Montana

62 Lacroix André 1963 Aucun Lausanne

80 Nanchen Nathalie 1965 TEJ du CAS Montana Flanthey

82 Perren Ulysse 1943 Randogne

204 Aymon Marie 1998 Granges

270 Fallet Grégory 1983 Oiken Icogne

285 Grosclaude Barbara 1977 Troistorrents

294 Jorge Veiga De Almeida 2008

299 Koskinen Vilma 2000
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306 Leonardo Jacques Barbosa De Oliveira 2008

318 Morganella Mélanie 1985 Sierre

319 Morganella Mauro 1991 Sierre

327 Oguey Kolia 1997 Le Bouveret

340 Rieille Sandrine 1989 CCRunning Saxon Sierre

365 Victor Huang 2008

Abandons (2)

316 Morard Aline 1983 Ski-Club La Lienne Lens

317 Morard Mathias 1982 Ski-Club La Lienne Lens


